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Resolution
Establishing the Kitty Hawk Town Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Dates
for Calendar Year 2016

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Kitty Hawk meets on the first Monday of each month except if that
day is observed as a holiday, and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has a practice of rescheduling the meeting to the Tuesday after the
observed holiday or the following Monday, depending on the calendar and other scheduled town
meetings, and

WHEREAS, the 2016 calendar year has two town observed holidays that fall on the first Monday when
the Town Council would hold its regular monthly meeting, and

WHEREAS, the July 4" holiday falls on Monday, July 4th, 2016, and the Labor Day Holiday falls on
Monday, September 5" 2016. The Town Council has rescheduled these two meeting dates to the Tuesday
following the holiday.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of Kitty Hawk will meet on the following dates at 6:00 pm at
the Kitty Hawk Town Hall, 101 Veterans Memorial Drive, Kitty Hawk, NC:

Monday, January 4, 2016 Tuesday, July 5, 2016
Monday, February 1, 2016 Monday, August 1, 2016
Monday, March 7, 2016 Tuesday, September 6, 2016
Monday, April 4, 2016 Monday, October 3, 2016
Monday, May 2, 2016 Monday, November 7, 2016
Monday, June 6, 2016 Monday, December 5, 2016

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the Town Council may hold recessed, special, or emergency meetings
on other dates and times and when properly called and advertised.
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Gary L. Perry, Mayor

\U. Morris, Town Clerk



